
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

4/1(土) 晴れ 14.4 11.4 2,186.2 96,193 96,193 68,606 140.2

4/2(日) 晴れ 15.8 11.9 3,151.2 138,653 234,846 137,211 171.2

4/3(月) 晴れ 16.8 11.9 3,055.7 134,451 369,296 205,817 179.4

4/4(火) 晴れ 18.0 10.5 2,758.7 121,383 490,679 274,423 178.8

4/5(水) 曇り時々晴れ 21.7 3.1 1,861.1 81,888 572,568 343,029 166.9

4/6(木) 曇り 17.8 0.1 679.1 29,880 602,448 411,634 146.4

4/7(金) 曇り時々雨 16.3 0.0 423.0 18,612 621,060 480,240 129.3

4/8(土) 曇り時々雨 12.3 0.3 615.5 27,082 648,142 548,846 118.1

4/9(日) 晴れ一時雪か雨 11.1 5.1 2,219.9 97,676 745,818 617,452 120.8

4/10(月) 晴れ 18.0 12.2 3,131.1 137,768 883,586 686,057 128.8

4/11(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 22.3 9.7 2,519.1 110,840 994,426 754,663 131.8

4/12(水) 曇り一時雨 15.6 3.8 1,009.5 44,418 1,038,844 823,269 126.2

4/13(木) 晴れ 17.2 10.4 2,584.1 113,700 1,152,545 891,875 129.2

4/14(金) 曇り一時雨 17.5 0.0 566.7 24,935 1,177,480 960,480 122.6

4/15(土) 曇りのち一時雨 18.7 1.4 1,242.2 54,657 1,232,136 1,029,086 119.7

4/16(日) 曇り一時雨 14.4 0.8 969.6 42,662 1,274,799 1,097,692 116.1

4/17(月) 曇り時々晴れ 8.7 0.0 982.5 43,230 1,318,029 1,166,298 113.0

4/18(火) 曇り一時雨 14.4 0.4 1,535.4 67,558 1,385,586 1,234,903 112.2

4/19(水) 曇りのち晴れ 15.8 7.1 2,199.1 96,760 1,482,347 1,303,509 113.7

4/20(木) 晴れのち曇り 25.0 11.2 1,788.0 78,672 1,561,019 1,372,115 113.8

4/21(金) 晴れ時々曇り 16.1 1.9 1,417.3 62,361 1,623,380 1,440,721 112.7

4/22(土) 晴れのち時々曇り 12.5 10.0 2,685.2 118,149 1,741,529 1,509,326 115.4

4/23(日) 晴れ時々曇り 13.3 9.0 2,604.0 114,576 1,856,105 1,577,932 117.6

4/24(月) 晴れ 13.5 8.6 2,447.3 107,681 1,963,786 1,646,538 119.3

4/25(火) 晴れのち曇り 18.7 9.1 2,890.6 127,186 2,090,972 1,715,144 121.9

4/26(水) 曇り時々雨 15.7 0.0 535.2 23,549 2,114,521 1,783,749 118.5

4/27(木) 晴れ一時雨 14.2 9.4 2,795.3 122,993 2,237,514 1,852,355 120.8

4/28(金) 晴れ 20.2 12.8 3,025.4 133,118 2,370,632 1,920,961 123.4

4/29(土) 晴れのち曇り 23.9 10.0 2,640.6 116,186 2,486,818 1,989,566 125.0

4/30(日) 雨のち晴れ 0.0 0.0 659.6 29,022 2,515,841 2,058,172 122.2
℃ h 57,178.2

16.0 6.07 1,905.9

4.69 1,633.5  月目標値 ¥68,606
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